June 30, 2019

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference: FCC ID: **2AIL4-BH046A**

To the Commission:

We (VTIN TECHNOLOGY Co., Limited), hereby authorize Shenzhen Qianhai Patuoxun Network & Technology co.,ltd to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: 2AIL4-BH046A (the grant date: 08/27/2018)

The Certifications will be transferred into : FCC ID: *2AOXYGEBH046AB* Shenzhen Qianhai Patuoxun Network & Technology co.,ltd Wuhe RD 49#, Bantian District B-202, 6th Building Shenzhen Guangdong CN

Sincerely yours,

Denric Bei

Company Officer: Email:

Derric Bai Derric_bai@patazon.net